TEXAS LOTTERY COMMISSION
Scratch Ticket Game Closing Analysis

SUMMARY REPORT
Scratch Ticket Information Date Completed 7/25/2018
Game # | 1857| Confirmed Packs | 10,732 |
Game Name | Weekly Half Grand|  Active Packs | 6,599 |
Quantity Printed | 30,420,450 | Warehouse Packs | 7,723 |
Price Point [ $1| Returned Packs ( 14 |
Start Date | 10/2/2017|  Printed Payout Percentage | 60.17%|
Top Prize | $500/week for 20 years Percent Sold | 86.56%|
Number of Top Prizes Remaining | 0| Number of Weeks Out | 42|

Current Game Sales Analysis

TANGIBLE COSTS

Expenditure Impact:

Cost to print tickets $ 251,577 Actual ticket production costs
Prize payout expense $ 15,306,697 Data from Instant Ticket Tier Liability screen in ES
Estimated Direct Costs $ | 15558274

TANGIBLE BENEFITS

Revenue Impact:
Estimated sales $ 26,331,942 Based on # of tkts printed, times % sold from DaVinci report,
times the price point

&

Total Estimated Benefits 26,331,942

Excess of Revenue over Expended $ 10,773,668 |

INTANGIBLE POSITIVE BENEFITS:

--Allows for open bin space for new games at same price point with higher average weekly sales.
--Allows retailers to return inventory to TLC that is not selling thus releasing their financial burden

INTANGIBLE NEGATIVE BENEFITS:

--There are still valuable prizes remaining in this game.

Assumptions:

--Estimated sales revenue is calculated based on the number of tickets printed times the percent sold from the DaVinci
report. The percent sold amount is based on pack settlements. Some partial packs could be returned thus slightly
reducing the sales revenue amount reported above.

Weekly Sales Comparison Information

Previous 3 Weeks Sales from DaVinci

Most recent week sales $ 361,002

Next week $ 362,617

Next week . $ 391,761

9 y Sales Current Game Ly 371,793

Avg Weekly Sales $1; 30M-34.99M Qty $ 636,048
Percentggfe Of Variance In Sales " . L 42%
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TEXAS LOTTERY COMMISSION
Scratch Ticket Game Closing Analysis
RECOMMENDATION AND APPROVALS

Instant Ticket Information

Game # [ 1857] Printed Payout Percentage
Game Name |  Weekly Half Grand| Actual Payout Percentage
Percent Sold & 86.56%| Number of Weeks Out

Average # of Weeks for 85% Sell-through for Same Price Point Game With Similar Print Run.

Recommendation

. Based on the findings in this Summary Report, | am recommending closing the above game.

D | am recommending closing the above game based on the below business reason(s):

60.17%|

. 58.13%|

42|

ey — — p—

2]

Instant Product ~ o pv(\‘l.e' —
215"
v.eQ“'“e :
- \9 »
i “0 Date

By sugnihg below, | agree with the recommendation of the Products Department Staff to close the above game.

Lottery Operations Division Dire~’

ol
2

Executive Diréctor Date
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ESIPS

Liability for 1857 / for Life to Date

Product Status:
Active

SmartCash Enabled:

N/A

. Outstanding Prizes

Tier Ref SmartCash Tier Value

1 1 N/A
2 2 N/A
3 3 N/A
4 4 N/A
5 5§ N/A
6 6 N/A
7 0 N/A
8 0 N/A
9 0 N/A

https://txpdcweb.txlott.lott/ips/gameLiabilityInquiryUtility.do?ipsAction=gameLiabilityIn...

$1.00
$2.00
$4.00
$5.00
$10.00
$20.00
$40.00
$100.00
$448,000.00

Totals:

Count

791554

314360
91164
68540
48076
10067
3120

633
0

1327514

Amount

$791,554.00
$628,720.00
$364,656.00
$342,700.00
$480,760.00
$201,340.00
$124,800.00
$63,300.00
$0.00

$2,997,830.00

Validation Range: 05/03/2017 - 12/31/2037

Tickets
Paid
Life to
Date
2858807
1307959
415803
337070
256173
56181

Amount Paid
Life to Date

$2,858,807.00
$2,615,918.00
$1,663,212.00
$1,685,350.00
$2,561,730.00
$1,123,620.00
17214  $688,560.00
3175 $317,500.00
4 $1,792,000.00

5,252,386 $15,306,697.00

% paid

78.32%

80.62%

82.02%

83.10%

84.20%

84.80%

84.66%

83.38%
100.00%
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Est. Tickets
Sold

23824001
24525821
24950176
25280004
25613556
25797782
25752812
25363692
30420471

7/25/2018
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